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June 10, 2022 T-Town Summer Games: Festival of Speed PCP Zachary Maino zachmaino@gmail.com
Trexlertown, PA Starter Christopher Clark chclark25@live.com
CL2 Judge Referee Stephen Crews stevecrews@mac.com
PCP 6pm Thursday Manager Meeting Secretary Chris Pease cpease@gmail.com

June 14 - 19, 2022 USA Cycling Masters Track National Championships Chief Referee Stephen Crews stevecrews@mac.com
Indianaplois, IN Starter Christopher Clark chclark25@live.com
NCh Judge-Referee James Abbott james.r.abbott@gmail.com

Secretary Leslie Ramsey Lfrmag7@aol.com
Chief Judge Emily Good good0308@umn.edu
Assistant Judge Eve Ben-Ora raveve@aol.com
Assistant Referee Art Hicks edge_coaching@yahoo.com
Assistant Referee Timothy Wozniak twoz9999@gmail.com
Assistant Referee Timothy Sherrill tjsherrill425@msn.com
Apprentice

June 17, 2022 T-Town Summer Games: Fastest Man/Woman on Wheels PCP Zachary Maino zachmaino@gmail.com
Trexlertown, PA Starter Chris Pease cpease@gmail.com
CL2 Judge Referee Sallie Urffer sallie.pedals@gmail.com
PCP 6pm Thursday Manager Meeting Secretary Bonnie Walker bwalker@usacycling.org

June 24 - 25, 2022 T-Town Summer Games: US GP PCP Michael Pinkowski  
Trexlertown, PA Starter James Abbott james.r.abbott@gmail.com
CL1 Judge Referee Chris Pease cpease@gmail.com

Secretary Wade Schultz wade.evan.schultz@gmail.com

July 1-2, 2022 T-Town Summer Games: Discover Lehigh Valley GP PCP Bruce Brasaemle velobruce@comcast.net
Trexlertown, PA Starter David Fowkes d.fowkes@sbcglobal.net
CL1 Judge Referee Gary Toth gdtoth@hotmail.com

Secretary Sallie Urffer sallie.pedals@gmail.com
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July 26 - August 1, 2022 USA Cycling Elite and Junior Track National Championships PCP Randall Shafer randy_shafer@comcast.net
Trexlertown, PA Starter James Abbott james.r.abbott@gmail.com
NCh Judge-Referee Wade Schultz wade.evan.schultz@gmail.com

Secretary Stephen Crews stevecrews@mac.com
Chief Judge Debra schiff ds1121@aol.com
Assistant Judge Sherry Erb keitherb@ptd.net
Assistant Referee Bruce Brasaemle velobruce@comcast.net
Assistant Referee Emily Good good0308@umn.edu
Assistant Referee Michael McClendon mmcclendons@aol.com
Assistant Referee Sallie Urffer sallie.pedals@gmail.com
Apprentice Karla Gendler gendlerk@gmail.com
Apprentice Juan Jose Mejia jjmejia@gmail.com

September 8-11, 2022 USA Cycling Collegiate Track  National Championships Chief Referee Christopher Clark chclark25@live.com
Indianapolis, IN Starter Dorothy Abbott dabbott.cycling@gmail.com
NCh Judge-Referee Chris Pease cpease@gmail.com

Secretary Leslie Ramsay Lfrmag7@aol.com
Chief Judge Art Hicks edge_coaching@yahoo.com
Assistant Judge Kerry Balding kbalding@me.com
Assistant Referee Bruce Brasaemle velobruce@comcast.net
Assistant Referee Gary Toth gdtoth@hotmail.com
Assistant Referee Bruce Carlson bicarlson@juno.com

September 24 - October 1, 2022 UCI Masters Track World Championships PCP UCI Assigned
Carson, CA Starter Zachary Maino zachmaino@gmail.com
CM Judge-Referee Andrew McCORD andymccord@me.com

Secretary / ACR Leslie Ramsay Lfrmag7@aol.com
Chief Judge Sallie Urffer sallie.pedals@gmail.com
Assistant Judge Cyndi Smith cyndis@mac.com
Assistant Judge Eve Ben-ora raveve@aol.com
Assistant Referee Christopher Clark chclark25@live.com
Assistant Referee James Abbott james.r.abbott@gmail.com
Assistant Referee Samuel Alpert samalpert422@gmail.com
Assistant Referee Wade Schultz wade.evan.schultz@gmail.com
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Assistant Referee Michael McGuinn mikemcguinn@mail.com
Assistant Referee Phil Miller bikeref58@gmail.com
Assistant Referee Steven Borer srb.bend@gmail.com

November 10-13, 2022 USA Cycling Madison Track National Championships Chief Referee Randall Shafer randy_shafer@comcast.net
Detroit, MI Starter Bruce Carlson bicarlson@juno.com
NCh Chief Judge Debra schiff ds1121@aol.com

Assistant Judge Kevin Morrison kpmorrison1@gmail.com
Assistant Referee Jeff Helgerson cycleref@comcast.net


